Cerritos College
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Transfer Preparation

LOWER DIVISION MAJOR REQUIREMENTS
FOR SPECIFIC TRANSFER INSTITUTIONS

California State University - Dominguez Hills UNITS
ACCT 100  Introduction to Accounting 3
ACCT 101  Fundamentals of Accounting I 4
ACCT 102  Fundamentals of Accounting II 4
CIS 101  Introduction to Computer Information Systems 3
ECON 201  Principles of Macroeconomics 3
or ECON 201M Principles of Macroeconomics 3)
ECON 202  Principles of Microeconomics 3
orECON  202M Principles of Microeconomics 3
LAW 110  Business Law 3
or LAW 111  Business Law 3)
orBA 113  Legal Environment of Business 3
MATH 112  Elementary Statistics 4

Concentrations within Business Administration may have additional requirements. Please see
www.assist.org for listings.

MATH 112 is the recommended mathematics course. If another class is taken, OMG 221 at CSUDH
will be required to satisfy the pre-requisite to OMG 321 which is an upper division major requirement.
All courses must be passed with a minimum grade of “C”.

California State University — Fullerton

ACCT 100  Introduction to Accounting 3
ACCT 101  Fundamentals of Accounting I 4
ACCT 102  Fundamentals of Accounting II 4
ACCT 133  Spreadsheet Accounting I 3
BA 113  Legal Environment of Business 3
BCOT 247  Managerial Business Communications 3
ECON 201M Principles of Macroeconomics 3
ECON 202M Principles of Microeconomics 3
MATH 114  College Algebra 4
and MATH 116  Calculus for Managerial, Biological and Social Sciences 4
orMATH 170  Analytic Geometry and Calculus I 4)

ACCT 133 must be taken to receive full articulation for ACCT 101 and ACCT 102. ECON 202M, and
math courses can be doubled counted for the major and the Cal State University General Education
requirements. GE Certified ECON 201M may double count for CSU GE and major requirements. A
grade of “C" or better for each course is required.
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California State University - Los Angeles

ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
CIS
ECON
or ECON
ECON

or ECON
LAW

or LAW
or BA
MATH
ENGL

100
101
102
101
201
201M
202
202M
110
111
113
112
103

Introduction to Accounting 3
Fundamentals of Accounting I 4
Fundamentals of Accounting II 4
Introduction to Computer Information Systems 3
Principles of Macroeconomics 3
Principles of Macroeconomics 3)
Principles of Microeconomics 3
Principles of Microeconomics 3)
Business Law 3
Business Law (3)
Legal Environment of Business 3)
Elementary Statistics 4
Critical and Argumentative Writing (Same as ENGL 103LC) 3

CSU Los Angeles will no longer require ENGL 103 next year.

The Accounting, Management, and Marketing Management options require supplemental program
admission criteria. Please see www.assist.org for a listing.

California State University — Long Beach

ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
CIS
ECON
or ECON
ECON
or ECON
MATH
orPSYC
or MATH
MATH

100
101
102
101
201
201M
202
202M
112
210
115
114

and MATH 116

PHIL

102

Introduction to Accounting 3
Fundamentals of Accounting I 4
Fundamentals of Accounting II (all options except Accountancy) 4
Introduction to Computer Information Systems 3
Principles of Macroeconomics 3
Principles of Macroeconomics 3
Principles of Microeconomics 3
Principles of Microeconomics 3)
Elementary Statistics 4
Elementary Statistics (€)]
Finite Mathematics (€)]
College Algebra 4)
Calculus for Managerial, Biological and Social Sciences 4
Introduction to Ethics (Accountancy option only) 3

(Same as PHIL 102LC)

All options in the Business Administration major are impacted. As a result, there are major specific
admission requirements. For details go to:
http://web.csulb.edu/depts/enroliment/admissions/transfer-major-criteria/CBA.html

International Business majors need some familiarity with a language other than English as well as
knowledge of culture and world geography.

California State Polytechnic University — Pomona

ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
CIS
or CIS

100
101
102
101
102

Introduction to Accounting 3
Fundamentals of Accounting I 4
Fundamentals of Accounting II 4
Introduction to Computer Information Systems 3
Introduction to Microcomputer Hardware and Applications Software 3
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ECON 201  Principles of Macroeconomics 3
orECON 201M Principles of Macroeconomics 3)
ECON 202  Principles of Microeconomics 3
orECON 202M Principles of Microeconomics 3)
ENGL 102  Freshman Composition and Literature 3
or ENGL 103  Critical and Argumentative Writing (Same as ENGL 103LC) 3)
LAW 110  Business Law 3
or LAW 111  Business Law 3)
or BA 113  Legal Environment of Business 3)
MATH 112  Elementary Statistics 4
orPSYC 210 Elementary Statistics 4)
MATH 114  College Algebra €))
andMATH 116  Calculus for Managerial, Biological, and Social Sciences 4
orMATH 170  Analytic Geometry and Calculus I 4)

The Computer Information Systems and Marketing Management Options may have additional
requirements. The Accounting and Management and Human Resources Options are impacted majors
and may have major specific admission requirements. It is highly recommended to complete both
the Calculus and Statistics requirements when completing the AS-T for Pomona. Please see
www.assist.org for more information.

University of Southern California

ACCT 100  Introduction to Accounting 3
ACCT 101  Fundamentals of Accounting I 4
ACCT 102  Fundamentals of Accounting II 4
ENGL 100 Freshman Composition 4
ENGL 101  Critical Thinking Through Literature 3
or ENGL 103  Critical and Argumentative Writing (Same as ENGL 103LC) 3
or PHIL 103  Philosophical Reasoning: Critical Thinking in Philosophy 3)
MATH 114  College Algebra (€)]
andMATH 116 Calculus for Managerial, Biological and Social Sciences 4
orMATH 170 Analytic Geometry and Calculus I (€)]
andMATH 190  Analytic Geometry and Calculus II (€)]

University of California - Irvine

Minimum cumulative GPA of 3.0 is required. Completion of lower division preparation courses below
and highest grades overall will be given preference for admission. Admission will be competitive due
to limited space availability.

ACCT 100  Introduction to Accounting 3
ACCT 101  Fundamentals of Accounting I 4
ACCT 102  Fundamentals of Accounting II 4
ECON 201  Principles of Macroeconomics 3
orECON  201M Principles of Macroeconomics 3
ECON 202  Principles of Microeconomics 3
orECON 202M Principles of Microeconomics 3)
MATH 112  Elementary Statistics 4
orPSYC 210  Elementary Statistics 4)
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MATH 170  Analytic Geometry and Calculus I 4
MATH 190  Analytic Geometry and Calculus II 4

University of California — Riverside

Minimum cumulative GPA of 2.7 in all transferable coursework and a minimum 2.5 GPA in the 7 lower
division preparation courses is required for consideration into the major. Check www.assist.org for
the seven courses.

ACCT 100  Introduction to Accounting 3
ACCT 101  Fundamentals of Accounting I 4
ACCT 102  Fundamentals of Accounting II 4
BA 100  Fundamentals of Business 3
CIS 101  Introduction to Computer Information Systems 3
or CIS 102  Introduction to Microcomputer Hardware and Applications Software 3)
ECON 201  Principles of Macroeconomics 3
orECON  201M Principles of Macroeconomics 3
ECON 202  Principles of Microeconomics 3
orECON  202M Principles of Microeconomics 3
MATH 112  Elementary Statistics 4
MATH 114  College Algebra €))
andMATH 116  Calculus for Managerial, Biological, and Social Sciences 4
orMATH 170 Analytic Geometry and Calculus I 4

ACCT 102 will receive subject credit for UCR'S upper division BUS 108. Students who take ACCT 102
will still be required to attain a minimum number of upper division units at UCR for the major.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The requirements listed for major are subject to change without
notice. It is the student’s responsibility to check for the most recent information with a
Cerritos College counselor or by consulting ASSIST at www.assist.org.

NOTE: Courses listed may require prerequisite coursework.
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ASSIST

How to use ASSIST to find your major preparation for CSU/UC:

. Log om:. www.assist.org

. Select an Institution: select “Cerritos College” or other community
college from pull-down menu
. Select: “Type of Transfer Institution” such as “UC Los Angeles”

. Select a major from pull-down menu
Report will show the university courses on the left and comparable
community college classes on the right.

. PRINT:-print by clicking on gold "PRINT THIS REPORT"” button on top.
Then use the ASSIST screen menu on the top toolbar or click on the
printer icon that will appear at the bottom of the page.

How to use ASSIST to explore the majors available at University of California
and California State University campuses
e Click on "EXPLORE MAJORS”

How to use ASSIST to figure out whether courses from the community college
are transferable to the CSU/UC.
e Select the community college of interest (Cerritos College)

e Select either CSU transferable courses or UC Transferable courses

e Select a department for the courses in question

*USC Articulation available at:
www.usc.edu/articulation and Select: “"TRANSFER PLANNING GUIDE.”

IMPORTANT:

Students are advised to contact a Cerritos College counselor for more information
& for details regarding other transfer agreements & options not available on
ASSIST. Students can stop by the counseling desk to make an appointment or
call (562) 860-2451 ext. 2231.
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